
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3967
ANSWERED ON:09.04.2003
HEIGHT OF TRANSMISSION TOWER
RAGHUVIR SINGH KAUSHAL

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the height of transmission tower installed at Kota district headquarters, of Rajasthan for mobile telephone service is less than the prescribed standard;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the problems being faced by the subscribers as a result thereof; and

(d) the corrective steps being taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) & (b): All the towers are provided as per design except at one of the sites where clearance of design height has not been given by the Airport Authority due to proximity to Airport.

(c) & (d): The loss of coverage as a result of this being addressed by additional tower as part of expansion plan.
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